
Annex 

Appointment Booking 

Trawler vessel owners wishing to apply for the ex-gratia allowance should obtain 

a booking confirmation letter either in person or by proxy according to the date, 

time and venue listed as below: 

 

Date Time Venue 

November 28, 2011 (Mon) 

December 5 to 6, 2011 (Mon to Tue) 

January 4, 2012 (Wed) 

January 9 to 10, 2012 (Mon to Tue) 

9.15am to 12.30pm 

1.30pm to 5pm 

Aberdeen Fisheries and Marine 

Offices, 100A, Shek Pai Wan 

Road, Aberdeen 

November 29, 2011 (Tue) 

December 7, 2011 (Wed) 

January 5, 2012 (Thu) 

January 12, 2012 (Thu) 

9.15am to 12.30pm 

1.30pm to 5pm 

Tuen Mun Marine Office, 15 

Sam Shing Street, Tuen Mun 

November 30, 2011 (Wed) 

December 8, 2011 (Thu) 

January 3, 2012 (Tue) 

January 11, 2012 (Wed) 

9.15am to 12.30pm 

1.30pm to 5pm 

Shau Kei Wan Wholesale Fish 

Market Liaison Office, Ah 

Kung Ngam Tam Kung Temple 

Road, Shau Kei Wan 

December 1, 2011 (Thu) 

December 9, 2011 (Fri) 

January 6, 2012 (Fri) 

January 13, 2012 (Fri) 

9.15am to 12.30pm 

1.30pm to 5pm 

Cheung Chau Fish Depot 

Liaison Office, 2/F 

83B Praya Street, Cheung Chau 

December 2, 2011 (Fri) 9.15am to 12.30pm  

Tai Po Wholesale Fish Market 

Liaison Office, 1 Yu On Street, 

Sam Mun Tsai, Tai Po 

December 2, 2011 (Fri) 1.30pm to 5pm 

Sai Kung Wholesale Fish 

Market Liaison Office, 

 18-20 Hoi Pong Street, Sai 

Kung 

 

Other than the above specified dates, trawler vessel owners or their proxy may 

also obtain a booking confirmation letter at the headquarters of the Agriculture, 



Fisheries and Conservation Department (Address: 8/F, Cheung Sha Wan 

Government Offices, 303 Cheung Sha Wan Road, Kowloon) or Aberdeen 

Fisheries and Marine Offices (Address: 2/F, 100A Shek Pai Wan Road, Aberdeen) 

during office hours. 

 


